STMicroelctronics
IPD Release to Market - Italy
July 2012
Agenda
• Power Conversion & Lighting
• VIPer+ Family Extension: VIPer06, VIPer37, VIPerA16
• New Resonant Controller: L6699
• DC-DC Converters: ST1S40/1, ST1S31/2

Typical Application Circuit
ST1S4x
Order Code Package
ST1S40IDR SO-8L
ST1S40IPHR HSOP-8L
ST1S40IPUR DFN4X4-8L
ST1S41IPHR HSOP-8L
ST1S41IPUR DFN4X4-8L
24
Feature ST1S41 COMP. 1 COMP. 1 COMP. 2 COMP. 3
Input Voltage (V) 4 to 18 4.5 to 18 4.5 to 18 4.5 to 21 4.5 to 21
Output current (A) 4 4 4 4 4
Synchronous Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
High Side MOS 95 63 70 120 120
Low Side MOS 69 55 53 40 20
FSW (kHz) 850
~ 700
(Constant ON
Time)
~ 650
(Constant ON
Time)
500 300 to 2000
Iq SHDN/ OPER (A) 2u/ 1.5m 1.8u/ 0.85m 3u/ 0.95 1u/ 0.7m < 10u/ 0.7m
Efficiency at Light
Load (< 100 mA)
No Yes Yes No No
Package
QFN4x4-8L /
HSOP-8L
HTSSOP-14L
DDA-8L
(HSOP-8L)
HSOP-8L HSOP-8L
N# ext components 6 8 8 8 8
Operating
Temperature Range
(°C)
From -40 to
125
From -40 to
85
From -40 to
85
From -40 to
125
From -20 to
85
ST1S41: Positioning vs. Competition 25
ST1S40/1: Key Messages
• Compactness
• Minimum Component Count
• Available also in DFN Package
• Wide Operating Temperature Range (-40 °C to 125 °C)